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EL...;CT:::OiiTS : persons must be register -3d to vote in aru;ue.l school 
election in City of St . Charles , Missour1 . 

April 7 , 1943 . 

FILED 

Hon . Rober t V. 1; _edner 
Prosecuting Attorney 

. 'i t . Charl es County 
...., t . Gha.l~les , Missouri 

])ear JO:r . Niednar: 

b 

The Attorney- General wishes to acknowledge 
r ecei pt of your letter of April 6 , 1943 , i n which you 
request an opinion of thia office . Due to the l on0 th of 
the letter we will not sot out your roquost ln full 0ut 
will merely state the question which you have asked in 
such reques t . The matter to bo consid ~red is , 

;111.ether or not persons living w1 thin 
the city limits of the citj of 
St . Cha~les , Missouri , shall be por­
mittod to vote if they have not 
registered i n such city . 

Tho popul ation of the city of s t . Charles at the 
l ast Census was 10 , 803 persona, and it therefore will come 
under the provisions of Article 19 , Chapter 76 , 'Ft . s . ! •• o . 
1939 , entitled " Hegiatration and Lloction in C1t1oa of 
10 , 000 and l ess than 30 , 000 Inhabitants •" In s uch article 
section 11 937 provi des as to ~hat persons shall be e!igible 
t o be registero~ 1n cities s uch as s t . Charl es , for t he 
purpose of voting , and further provldes t hat a votor shall 
not vote elsewhere than ln t he e l ection precinct where his 
nru.te is register ed . The .Provisions of this s e ction \'Joul d 
i.nply that unless a person is rogiatored he shall not b e 
all owed to vot e i n any election " .:- ::· for all of.i' icers , state 
or municipal , made ol octivo by the people , o~ 4t any other 
oloction or primary hold in pursuance of the laws of the 
· tate ; -:~ -~" 
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It is also provi ded in the afor esaid article, in 
-~action 11956, that " 1l l e l ections in such citi es s ... 1all be 
conuucted in all r espects as provided 1n t his arti cle and 
suoject to all t ho pr ovisions of Chapt er 76 , {uvised 
sta tutes of t .•1e state of Ji i..;souri , 19 39 , ent itled , ' e l ections,' 
so far as the sa:ae do not conflict wl th t his articl e ." 

Section 10483, which is found in tJhapt er 72, H. ::.- . 
t..o . 1 939, reln.ting t o "Schools," provides for an e l ect ion in 
any t own, city or c onsolidat ed school d ist rict, and provides in 
part as follows: 

"* * s a id j udges and clerks shal l be 
~i101"n and the e l ection otherwise con­
d.ucted i n the s a:.1e manner as tho elec­
tions for state and county officers ::- -t:-" 

.. \ s can be s een f rom t he pr ovision a bove , i n those 
school d istricts loc~tcd i n cities and t owns, and also in 
c onsolidated districts, as sot out i n Artl.cle 5 , C.1a.pter 72 
of the Hevisod statutes of l.Ii s souri for 1939 , the school 
el ections hel d annually shall bo c onducted i n tho s rune manner 
a s tho e l ect ions for state and county officers . 

In view of the fact t hat i n e l ections for state and 
c ount y of f i cers and a ll other e l ections to bo hel d 1n the city 
of s t . Charles , it ooco~es necessar y b y the statutes of the 
state that any per•son desiring to vo t e shall b e r egistered in 
t he raanner provlded for oy the pr ovisions cited above ~ and then 
may onl y vote i n t hat d istrict in \?hi cn he is register ed, it 
necess arily follows that i n the annual school elections which 
are he l d in the city of s t . Cha r l es t hat in order for a person 
to vote it becomes necessary that he be registered , since the 
annual school e l ections ln sucn cit)' shall be conducted in t he 
same manner as e l ections for county and stuto officers . 

Conclusion 

Therefore , · it i s t he op1.nion of this Depart .... 1ent that 
in order for a porson t o cast his bal l ot in the annual school 
e l ection in s t . Charl es , U1ss ouri, that it i s necessary that 
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he be recistered as-provided by the r ogistr ation l aws re­
lating to cities having a population o£ not l ess than 
10,000 people nor mae than 30 , 000 peop~e • 

APPl\DV..ID z 

.. <OY McKITTRICK 
Attorney- General 

J SP :EG 

.. ~.espectf'ully subm1 tted , 

JOin~ S . PlliLLIPS 
Assistant Attorney-General 


